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Invitation - Quebec 2025 par ARENA et All Tides
Quebec, 24- - 26-1-2025

Epreuve 21 Dames, 400m 4 nages 11 ans et plus
2025-01-25 - 12:33 Liste résultats
Points: AQUA 2024

Rang Age Temps Pts

11 - 12 ans

1. TESSIER, Ellyanne 12 Cnq 5:32.74 510
50m: 37.73 37.73 150m: 2:05.62 45.39 250m: 3:32.21 43.52 350m: 4:55.20 38.18

100m: 1:20.23 42.50 200m: 2:48.69 43.07 300m: 4:17.02 44.81 400m: 5:32.74 37.54

2. LE GAL, Mae 12 Natation Edmundston Swimming 5:44.71 458
50m: 35.97 35.97 150m: 2:02.17 44.21 250m: 3:35.47 50.34 350m: 5:05.83 39.44

100m: 1:17.96 41.99 200m: 2:45.13 42.96 300m: 4:26.39 50.92 400m: 5:44.71 38.88

3. MARTIN, Alizé 12 ICI 6:01.12 399
50m: 39.67 39.67 150m: 250m: 3:50.72 51.47 350m: 5:22.92 39.60

100m: 1:30.13 50.46 200m: 2:59.25 300m: 4:43.32 52.60 400m: 6:01.12 38.20

4. ABETTI, Alae 11 Cnq 6:32.58 310
50m: 42.56 42.56 150m: 2:21.50 50.62 250m: 4:05.73 57.08 350m: 5:47.82 45.93

100m: 1:30.88 48.32 200m: 3:08.65 47.15 300m: 5:01.89 56.16 400m: 6:32.58 44.76

5. DION, Éliane 12 Mégophias 6:56.40 260
50m: 46.31 46.31 150m: 2:38.14 56.51 250m: 4:30.35 1:00.10 350m: 6:14.20 43.32

100m: 1:41.63 55.32 200m: 3:30.25 52.11 300m: 5:30.88 1:00.53 400m: 6:56.40 42.20

6. GRÉGOIRE, Jade 11 Cnq 7:13.28 231
50m: 50.53 50.53 150m: 2:44.11 53.71 250m: 4:40.52 1:04.06 350m: 6:30.80 44.52

100m: 1:50.40 59.87 200m: 3:36.46 52.35 300m: 5:46.28 1:05.76 400m: 7:13.28 42.48

7. GIONET, Nelly 11 Club de Natation de Shippagan 7:14.18 229
50m: 46.95 46.95 150m: 2:44.57 250m: 4:35.72 55.82 350m: 6:27.03 51.63

100m: 200m: 3:39.90 55.33 300m: 5:35.40 59.68 400m: 7:14.18 47.15

8. GAGNÉ, Sofia-Ève 11 Club de Natation de Shippagan 7:37.27 196
50m: 43.78 43.78 150m: 2:42.52 1:01.15 250m: 4:41.20 1:01.29 350m: 6:43.14 56.89

100m: 1:41.37 57.59 200m: 3:39.91 57.39 300m: 5:46.25 1:05.05 400m: 7:37.27 54.13

disq. GINGRAS PARÉ, Charlotte 11 Cnq

13 - 14 ans

1. GOSSELIN, Mélia 14 Rouge et Or 5:15.82 596
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:52.44 40.38 250m: 3:17.53 45.21 350m: 4:40.68 37.75

100m: 1:12.06 38.14 200m: 2:32.32 39.88 300m: 4:02.93 45.40 400m: 5:15.82 35.14

2. PICHETTE, Alexandra 14 Cnq 5:37.32 489
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:58.34 45.75 250m: 3:32.90 50.50 350m: 5:01.81 38.43

100m: 1:12.59 39.64 200m: 2:42.40 44.06 300m: 4:23.38 50.48 400m: 5:37.32 35.51

3. ADAMS, Isabel 14 Saint John Fundy Swim Team 5:39.25 481
50m: 36.40 36.40 150m: 2:03.63 43.74 250m: 3:36.78 49.64 350m: 5:03.94 36.62

100m: 1:19.89 43.49 200m: 2:47.14 43.51 300m: 4:27.32 50.54 400m: 5:39.25 35.31

4. CHAMBERLAND, Zoé 14 Cnq 5:53.23 426
50m: 37.38 37.38 150m: 2:08.45 46.17 250m: 3:44.43 49.91 350m: 5:16.10 38.48

100m: 1:22.28 44.90 200m: 2:54.52 46.07 300m: 4:37.62 53.19 400m: 5:53.23 37.13

5. SIMARD, Mariane 13 Cnq 5:58.37 408
50m: 38.19 38.19 150m: 2:09.36 42.39 250m: 3:45.62 53.75 350m: 5:20.23 40.42

100m: 1:26.97 48.78 200m: 2:51.87 42.51 300m: 4:39.81 54.19 400m: 5:58.37 38.14

6. BROWN, Adrianna 14 BLAST Swim Club 5:59.60 404
50m: 37.77 37.77 150m: 2:12.63 49.94 250m: 3:47.32 47.12 350m: 5:19.51 43.64

100m: 1:22.69 44.92 200m: 3:00.20 47.57 300m: 4:35.87 48.55 400m: 5:59.60 40.09
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Invitation - Quebec 2025 par ARENA et All Tides
Quebec, 24- - 26-1-2025

Epreuve 21, Filles, 400m 4 nages, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts

7. LABBÉ, Mathilde 13 Nsh 6:04.76 387
50m: 35.87 35.87 150m: 2:07.67 46.51 250m: 3:46.77 54.56 350m: 5:24.32 43.14

100m: 1:21.16 45.29 200m: 2:52.21 44.54 300m: 4:41.18 54.41 400m: 6:04.76 40.44

8. BROUILLETTE, Emma-Rose 14 ICI 6:10.47 369
50m: 37.10 37.10 150m: 2:11.22 46.93 250m: 3:50.98 54.00 350m: 5:29.03 43.32

100m: 1:24.29 47.19 200m: 2:56.98 45.76 300m: 4:45.71 54.73 400m: 6:10.47 41.44

9. GRÉGOIRE, Juliette 14 Cnq 6:32.93 309
50m: 42.55 42.55 150m: 2:26.35 51.67 250m: 4:11.89 56.00 350m: 5:52.09 42.96

100m: 1:34.68 52.13 200m: 3:15.89 49.54 300m: 5:09.13 57.24 400m: 6:32.93 40.84

15 - 16 ans

1. TUTSCHKA, Morgan 16 Saint John Fundy Swim Team 5:17.29 588
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:51.56 42.70 250m: 3:20.12 47.20 350m: 4:43.14 35.36

100m: 1:08.86 36.84 200m: 2:32.92 41.36 300m: 4:07.78 47.66 400m: 5:17.29 34.15

2. TURCOTTE, Annabelle 15 Cnq 5:18.90 579
50m: 34.18 34.18 150m: 1:55.16 42.25 250m: 3:23.42 49.39 350m: 4:46.17 34.05

100m: 1:12.91 38.73 200m: 2:34.03 38.87 300m: 4:12.12 48.70 400m: 5:18.90 32.73

3. SHINK, Laurie 16 Cnq 5:21.59 565
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:54.57 42.40 250m: 3:21.98 46.36 350m: 4:45.39 37.20

100m: 1:12.17 38.33 200m: 2:35.62 41.05 300m: 4:08.19 46.21 400m: 5:21.59 36.20

4. BEAUDOIN, Marie-Laurence 15 Rouge et Or 5:27.54 534
50m: 33.32 33.32 150m: 1:55.40 43.30 250m: 3:24.93 46.85 350m: 4:50.74 37.09

100m: 1:12.10 38.78 200m: 2:38.08 42.68 300m: 4:13.65 48.72 400m: 5:27.54 36.80

5. LEMELIN, Emie 15 Cnq 5:31.07 517
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:56.26 43.39 250m: 3:26.69 48.82 350m: 4:54.51 38.03

100m: 1:12.87 39.70 200m: 2:37.87 41.61 300m: 4:16.48 49.79 400m: 5:31.07 36.56

6. DUMAS, Annabelle 16 Riverains 5:39.85 478
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 2:04.02 45.26 250m: 3:34.96 49.16 350m: 5:03.58 38.69

100m: 1:18.76 43.60 200m: 2:45.80 41.78 300m: 4:24.89 49.93 400m: 5:39.85 36.27

7. RENOUF, Taylor 15 BLAST Swim Club 5:54.48 421
50m: 40.18 40.18 150m: 2:15.00 44.92 250m: 3:48.98 49.90 350m: 5:16.95 38.21

100m: 1:30.08 49.90 200m: 2:59.08 44.08 300m: 4:38.74 49.76 400m: 5:54.48 37.53

8. CHOUINARD, Dalia 15 Riverains 5:54.54 421
50m: 36.03 36.03 150m: 2:09.57 49.54 250m: 3:45.45 47.91 350m: 5:14.98 41.62

100m: 1:20.03 44.00 200m: 2:57.54 47.97 300m: 4:33.36 47.91 400m: 5:54.54 39.56

9. FORTIN, Héloïse 15 Riverains 5:58.27 408
50m: 35.88 35.88 150m: 2:08.42 47.63 250m: 3:47.34 53.38 350m: 5:18.51 39.24

100m: 1:20.79 44.91 200m: 2:53.96 45.54 300m: 4:39.27 51.93 400m: 5:58.27 39.76

10. REID, Alexane 15 Riverains 6:05.89 383
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 2:13.90 51.04 250m: 3:49.64 47.89 350m: 5:23.47 44.52

100m: 1:22.86 46.14 200m: 3:01.75 47.85 300m: 4:38.95 49.31 400m: 6:05.89 42.42

11. BARRY, Ellen 15 Saint John Fundy Swim Team 6:12.78 362
50m: 40.31 40.31 150m: 2:20.68 51.77 250m: 3:59.88 49.32 350m: 5:32.02 42.09

100m: 1:28.91 48.60 200m: 3:10.56 49.88 300m: 4:49.93 50.05 400m: 6:12.78 40.76

12. PARKER, Lily 15 Saint John Fundy Swim Team 6:18.55 346
50m: 35.86 35.86 150m: 2:16.01 51.04 250m: 3:57.77 52.88 350m: 5:37.16 44.85

100m: 1:24.97 49.11 200m: 3:04.89 48.88 300m: 4:52.31 54.54 400m: 6:18.55 41.39
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Invitation - Quebec 2025 par ARENA et All Tides
Quebec, 24- - 26-1-2025

Epreuve 21, Dames, 400m 4 nages

17 ans et plus

1. VÉZINA, Corinne 20 Rouge et Or 5:03.31 673
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:48.88 41.04 250m: 3:10.90 42.15 350m: 4:29.73 35.60

100m: 1:07.84 36.05 200m: 2:28.75 39.87 300m: 3:54.13 43.23 400m: 5:03.31 33.58

2. MALENFANT, Viviane 17 Cnq 5:14.75 602
50m: 33.35 33.35 150m: 1:52.99 39.83 250m: 3:16.95 44.55 350m: 4:39.82 37.08

100m: 1:13.16 39.81 200m: 2:32.40 39.41 300m: 4:02.74 45.79 400m: 5:14.75 34.93

3. LACROIX, Charlotte 17 Cnq 5:16.14 594
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:54.27 42.67 250m: 3:20.37 46.13 350m: 4:42.53 36.88

100m: 1:11.60 38.17 200m: 2:34.24 39.97 300m: 4:05.65 45.28 400m: 5:16.14 33.61

4. TURCOTTE, Juliette 17 Cnq 5:24.34 550
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:52.71 39.87 250m: 3:22.23 50.03 350m: 4:49.16 36.16

100m: 1:12.84 39.61 200m: 2:32.20 39.49 300m: 4:13.00 50.77 400m: 5:24.34 35.18

5. GUY, Roxane 17 Cnq 5:25.47 545
50m: 35.19 35.19 150m: 2:00.36 44.11 250m: 3:27.42 45.90 350m: 4:50.40 37.16

100m: 1:16.25 41.06 200m: 2:41.52 41.16 300m: 4:13.24 45.82 400m: 5:25.47 35.07

6. LEVESQUE, Olivia 18 Natation Edmundston Swimming 5:36.82 491
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:58.48 43.20 250m: 3:30.45 50.48 350m: 4:59.54 38.73

100m: 1:15.28 40.53 200m: 2:39.97 41.49 300m: 4:20.81 50.36 400m: 5:36.82 37.28

7. LEROY, Jordan 17 Saint John Fundy Swim Team 5:37.42 489
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 2:01.82 45.03 250m: 3:33.08 47.63 350m: 5:00.40 38.20

100m: 1:16.79 42.89 200m: 2:45.45 43.63 300m: 4:22.20 49.12 400m: 5:37.42 37.02


